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 1/32" = 1'-0"

MOTIVATE GYM

TENANT
IMPROVEMENT

5518 FRANKLIN AVE, HOLLYWOOD CA

CheckerAuthor

MOTIVATE STUDIO

GN-1.0A

PROJECT
INFORMATION

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

BUILDING OCCUPANCY:

RENTABLE AREA:

PROJECT INFORMATION

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ALL MISSING FIREPROOFING AND 
FIRESTOPPING.  

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ALL FIREPROOFING AFFECTED BY 
NEW CONSTRUCTION WITH

FIREPROOFING TO MATCH BASE BUILDING STANDARDS, APPROVED 
EQUAL, OR AS REQUIRED TO

MATCH THE EXISTING.

2. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REFERENCED CODE 
REQUIREMENTS FOR 

FLAMMABILITY AND SMOKE DEVELOPED RATINGS AS WELL AS 
TOXICITY.

WALL AND CEILINGS: PER ASTM E84, CLASS A
FLAME SPREAD: 0 - 25
SMOKE DEVELOPMENT: 0 - 200
FLOORING: ASTM E648, CLASS I
CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF NOT LESS THAN 0.45 WATTS PER 

SQUARE CENTIMETER

3. ALL DOORS TO BE 36" WIDE MIN., 34" MIN. CLR. IN OPEN POSITION 
(U.O.N.).

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS:

BUILDING NO. OF STORIES:

PROJECT LOCATION:

BUILDING LIFE SAFETY INFO:

 AREA IN SCOPE:

LEGAL ADDRESS:
5518 FRANKLIN AVE, HOLLYWOOD CA

THE SCOPE OF THIS SUBMISSION CONSISTS OF COMMERCIAL TENANT IMPROVEMENT OF 1537 SF
OF A GROUP CARDIO GYM.  CHANGE OF USE FROM DRY CLEANER TO GYM

IIIB

B

1740 SF

SINGLE STORY STAND-ALONE BUILDING

SPRINKLERS, VISUAL AND AUDIBLE ALARMS NOT PROVIDED

VICINITY MAP

ARCHITECTARCHITECT

STUDIO 3AM
NUO LIU-HOGAN, AIA
5665 W. WILSHIRE BLVD #1139
LOS ANGELES, CA 90036
323-868-3187 / EVA@STUDIO0300.COM

CLIENT/TENANTCLIENT/TENANT

MOTIVATE STUDIO
CEREZA RICHESON
213.925.7164/cerezaricheson@gmail.com

CONTACT INFORMATION

APPLICABLE CODES

2020 LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE
2020 LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE
2020 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
2020 LOS ANGELES MECHANICAL CODE
2020 LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE
2020 LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE
2020 LOS ANGELES GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING C4-1D (Subarea B of the SNAP - C1.5)
PROPERTY TYPE GYM
APN 5544004035
FIRE SPRINKLER NO
AREA IN SCOPE 1740 SF
TYPE OF
CONSTRUCTION

IIIB

NUMBER OF STORIES 1
VERY HIGH FIRE
HAZARD SEVERITY
ZONE

NO

BLDG LEGAL ADDRESS LOT 51 OF HOLLYWOOD TERRACE TRACT MAP BOOK M B 3-98
LOT AREA (SF) 17,004.5

SHEET INDEX
KEY PLAN

MEP, VISUAL AND AUDIBLE ALARMS, AND OTHER FIRE PROTECTION ITEMSDEFERRED SUBMITTAL:

1537 SF (INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT)

LOT 1 OF TRACT 63625-C MAP BOOK 1384 PAGE 1 OF 4

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERSTRUCTURAL ENGINEER

A-S ENGINEERS
JOE FLEISCHER
310.908.3446/joefleischer@hotmail.com

OWNER REPOWNER REP

CGI PLUS
DAVID ESTRADA
818.438.0467/DEstrada@CGIPlus.com

MEP ENGINEERMEP ENGINEER

AC ENGINEERING
PJ TOUFIGHI, P.E.
28001 SMYTH DR. ST 104
VALENCIA, CA 91355
818.554.7496/aceng@sbcglobal.net

BUILDING INFORMATION (NO CHANGE AT EXTERIOR)

EXISTING PROPOSED

Building Area (SF) 1740 1740
FAR 0.1:1 0.1:1
HEIGHT 17'-8" 17'-8"

1 PLAN CHECK SUBMITTAL 1 6/1/2023
2 3 SNAP CLEARANCE 8/14/2023

 1/32" = 1'-0"1 KEY PLAN_ SNAP

SNAP SHEET LIST

Sheet Number Sheet Name

GN-1.0A PROJECT INFORMATION
GN-2.0 PLOT PLAN
GN-2.4 (E) PARKING ANALYSIS (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)
GN-2.7 EXISTING PHOTOS
A-1.0 EXISTING & PROPOSED PLAN
A-3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-4.0 ROOF PLAN

2

5518 FRANKLIN

5518  FRANKLIN AVE | HOLLYWOOD, CA 90028

VERMONT WESTERN STATION
NEIGHBORHOOD AREA PLAN (SNAP)
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(E) BUILDING TO REMAIN
(N.I.C.)

SCOPE OF WORK-5518 FRANKLIN AVE
(INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT ONLY, NO EXTERIOR WORK)
PREVIOUS USE - DRY CLEANER;
PROPOSED USE - GYM

11
"

EXISTING RESIDENTIAL

PU
BL
IC
 S
ID
EW
AL
K

PUBLIC SIDEWALK

BICYCLE PARKING ANALYSIS

SITE VEHICULAR AND BICYCLE PARKING
PARKING LOT DESIGN TO COMPLY WITH IB / P / 2C / 2002-001

ENTERPRISE ZONE: 1/500:
 
PARKING STALLS REQUIRED: 1537SF/500 = 3 REQUIRED
PARKING STALLS PROVIDED ON SITE: 85 SPACES
 

 24 49 3+1 VAN 8 85 

RETAIL: 1/2000SF
 
1537SF/2000 = 1 REQUIRED
BIKE PARKING PROVIDED ON SITE:
(4) SHORT TERM 
(4)LONG TERM  
 

 1/16" = 1'-0"1 PLOT PLAN
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As indicated

MOTIVATE GYM

TENANT
IMPROVEMENT

5518 FRANKLIN AVE, HOLLYWOOD CA

CheckerAuthor

MOTIVATE STUDIO

GN-2.0
PLOT PLAN

Existing Parking ScheduleExisting Parking Schedule

COMPACT STANDARD
ACCESSIBL

E CLEAN TOTAL

BUILDING INFORMATION (NO CHANGE AT EXTERIOR)

EXISTING PROPOSED

Building Area (SF) 1740 1740
FAR 0.1:1 0.1:1
HEIGHT 17'-8" 17'-8"

2 3 SNAP CLEARANCE 8/14/2023

2
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MOTIVATE GYM

TENANT
IMPROVEMENT

5518 FRANKLIN AVE, HOLLYWOOD CA

MOTIVATE STUDIO

GN-2.4

(E) PARKING
ANALYSIS (FOR
REFERENCE ONLY)

NOT TO SCALE     

PARKING PLANS WERE CHECKED UNDER PERMIT #: 20014 - 30000 - 04179
1

2

1 PLAN CHECK SUBMITTAL 1 6/1/2023

1 2 PLAN CHECK CORRECTION
DELTA 1

7/10/2023
2 3 SNAP CLEARANCE 8/14/2023
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MOTIVATE GYM

TENANT
IMPROVEMENT

5518 FRANKLIN AVE, HOLLYWOOD CA

CheckerAuthor

MOTIVATE STUDIO

GN-2.7
EXISTING PHOTOS

2 3 SNAP CLEARANCE 8/14/2023

1
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3

4 5

PHOTO KEYPLAN

INTERIOR 

2
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001

004

002

PARTIAL HEIGHT WINDOW (WITH SILL) 

DOOR TAG (DOOR NUMBER BASED ON ROOM NUMBER 
WITH ALPHA SUFFIX IF MULTIPLE)

(E) CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

(N) NONLOADBEARING PARTITION WALL, 2X4 OR 2X6(N) NONLOADBEARING PARTITION WALL, 2X4 OR 2X6
WOOD STUD CONSTRUCTION @ 16" OC, TYPE X GWB, GREEN WS GWB ON WOOD STUD CONSTRUCTION @ 16" OC, TYPE X GWB, GREEN WS GWB ON 
INTERIOR SIDE OF (E) RESTRMINTERIOR SIDE OF (E) RESTRM

AREA N.I.C.

NEW MILLWORK 

FIRE EXTINGUISHER FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETFE FEC

+42" - INDICATES MOUNTING HEIGHT A.F.F. 

PARTITION SCHEDULE

FIRE PROTECTION RISER CABINETFPR

10
47

A

B01 F

1.
2.

3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

SEE AN-SHEET SERIES FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND ABBREVIATIONS.
PARTITIONS DIMENSIONED TO FINISH FACE U.O.N. DO NOT ADJUST DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS “CLEAR” WITHOUT WRITTEN DIRECTION FROM ARCHITECT. DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE 
SCALED. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING AS BUILT FIELD CONDITIONS, INCLUDING FIELD MEASUREMENTS PRIOR TO START OF WORK, NOTIFY ARCHITECT WHERE 
DISCREPANCIES OCCUR. 
USE TYPE "X" GWB ON FIRE RATED PARTITIONS.
USE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD ('DUROCK') OR EQUAL AT PARTITIONS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE CERAMIC TILE (U.O.N.).  SEE FINISH PLAN FOR LOCATION OF TILE.
SEE A-8 DETAIL SHEET SERIES FOR TYPICAL PARTITION DETAILS, EXTEND OF FRAMING AND FINISHES.
WHERE FURRED PARTITIONS EXCEED MAXIMUM HEIGHT, BRACE TO ADJACENT STRUCTURE. SEE A-8 DETAIL SHEET SERIES.
FIRE SAFE PENETRATIONS AT FIRE RESISTANT RATED PARTITIONS PER APPLICABLE UL ASSEMBLY.  SEE A8 SHEET SERIES FOR DETAILS.
MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF EXISTING FIRE RESISTANT RATED ASSEMBLIES FOR ALL PENETRATIONS.
PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: GRAB BARS, SHELVING, OVERHEAD CABINETS, SIGNAGE, TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES, WALL MOUNT. 
EQUIPMENT, ETC.
PROVIDE LEVEL 3 FINISH U.O.N. 
LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS. DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVERALL, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING WHERE DISCREPANCIES OCCUR. 
ALL EXPOSED OUTSIDE GYPSUM BOARD CORNERS SHALL HAVE A CONTINUOUS METAL CORNER BEAD.
DIMENSIONS TAKEN FROM PERIMETER EXTERIOR WINDOW WALL ARE TAKEN FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF THE VERTICAL MULLION. DIMENSIONS MARKED VERIFY IN FIELD, SHALL BE 
VERIFIED PRIOR TO START OF WORK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WORK WITH HVAC, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, DESIGN BUILD FIRE PROTECTION AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND REPORT TO THE 
ARCHITECT DISCREPANCIES FOR CORRECTION AND ADJUSTMENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK. NO ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE FOR INCREASED COST DUE TO THE CONTRACTOR’S LACK 
OF COORDINATION. 
PATCH FLOOR AND WALL AREAS DAMAGED DUE TO NEW CONSTRUCTION OR WHERE PENETRATIONS HAVE BEEN MADE FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORK. FIRESAFE 
AT UL RATED ASSEMBLIES CONSISTENT WITH EXISTING UL RATING.
WHERE EXISTING RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE SHOWN, CONTRACTOR IS REQUESTED TO FIELD VERIFY AS BUILT FIELD CONDITIONS TO CONFIRM RATINGS SHOWN. IF NON-COMPLIANT 
CONDITIONS ARE FOUND, DEMO AND REPLACE WITH NEW EQUIVALENT UL ASSEMBLY, OR REPORT FINDINGS TO OWNER/ARCHITECT IN WRITING WHO WILL PROVIDE WRITTEN 
DIRECTION.
PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING PARTITIONS AFTER DEMOLITION WHERE DAMAGE HAS OCCURRED AT UNPROTECTED LOCATIONS. PLEASE NOTE THAT DEMOLITION ACTIVITY MAY 
OCCUR BEYOND WORK LIMITS SHOWN ON DEMOLITION PLAN DUE TO CONCEALED CONDITIONS.
ALL LIGHT GAGE COLD FORMED METAL FRAMING SHALL MEET OR EXCEED PROPERTIES SPECIFIED FOR THE CORRESPONDING MEMBER SIZE IN STEEL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION 
[SSMA] PRODUCT TECHNICAL INFORMATION [ICC-ES REPORT NO. ER-4943P] AND SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS, AMERICAN 
IRON AND STEEL INSTITUTE S100 AND SPECIFIED TRUE GAGE FLAT STEEL MIL THICKNESS THAT ONLY TRUE GAUGE FLAT STEEL CAN SATISFY. USE OF "EFFECTIVE THICKNESS" COLD 
REDUCED AFTERMARKET EQUIVALENT PRODUCT (EQ) STUDS FURNISHED BY EQ STUD MANUFACTURERS, VENDORS OR SUPPLIERS ARE NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT EXCEPTION.
GC TO SCAN AND SURVEY EXISTING FLOOR SLAB FOR LEVELING ISSUES. REMOVE OLD CONCRETE TOPPING & FLOAT FLOORS AS REQ'D TO MEET TOLERANCES COORDINATED W/A.O.R., 
STRUCTURAL, ENGINEER & SYSTEMS FURNITURE VENDOR. 
ALL WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE PROTECTED OPENINGS OR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS OR STENCILLING. SUCH IDENTIFICATION SHALL: 

1. BE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE CONCEALED FLOOR, FLOOR-CEILING OR ATTIC SPACES;
2. BE LOCATED WITHIN 15 FEET OF THE END OF EACH WALL AND AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 30 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE WALL OR PARTITION; AND
3. INCLUDE LETTERING NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES IN HEIGHT WITH A MINIMUM 3/8 INCH STROKE IN A CONTRASTING COLOR INCORPORATING THE SUGGESTED WORDING: "FIRE 
AND/OR SMOKE BARRIER-PROTECT ALL OPENING"

22. SPECIFY A MINIMUM 1.5 HR FIRE PROTECTION RATING FOR THE FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER AT THE DUCT PENETRATION OF THE ASSEMBLY WITH A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF LESS THAN 
THREE-HOURS. (CBC 717.3.2). 
23. SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
24. G.C. TO MAINTAIN EXISTING UL FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY FOR ALL PENETRATIONS.
25. ALL NEW COVER PLATES, STROBES, SWITCHES, AND PLUGS, ETC. TO BE WHITE AT PAINTED WALL AREAS U.O.N. 
26. WHERE DEVICES ARE SHOWN BACK TO BACK, OFFSET AS REQUIRED TO COMPENSATE FOR BOX AND STUD DIMENSIONS.  USE CENTER POINT BETWEEN DEVICE LOCATIONS AS 
REFERENCE POINT FOR LOCATION DIMENSION U.O.N.
27. FOR DEDICATED OUTLETS AND RECEPTACLE MOUNTING HEIGHTS DESIGNED FOR SPECIAL EQUIPMENT, HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED FORM THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE CENTERLINE 
OF THE OUTLET MOUNTED VERTICALLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. RECEPTACLE, SWITCH AND OUTLET MOUNTING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO 
OUTLET CENTERLINE MOUNTED VERTICALLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
28. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENT RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE NATIONAL BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS, THE STATE FIRE 
MARSHALL, THE SAFETY ORDERS OF THE DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS AND APPLICABLE CODES. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL LABELED. 
29. BUILDING SERVICES AND UTILITY DISRUPTIONS TO THE BUILDING, INCLUDING ADJACENT TENANTS IN MULTI-TENANT BUILDINGS ARE NOT PERMITTED DURING NORMAL BUSINESS 
HOURS. ALL FIRE / LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS. FOR TEMPORARY 
DISRUPTIONS LIMITED TO THE AREA OR WORK, AFTER HOURS AS NEEDED TO COMPLETE THE WORK, SCHEDULE DAY AND TIME WITH OWNER IN ADVANCE, IN WRITING ON AN OVERTIME 
BASIS.  REESTABLISH ALL BUILDING SERVICES AND UTILITIES AT CONCLUSION OF TEMPORARY SHUT OFF, AS SOON AS PRACTICAL. 

SHEET NOTESPARTITION LEGEND
PARTITION TYPE (SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE)

INSULATION TYPE, WHERE OCCURS 
(SEE INSULATION TYPES)

?

KEYNOTE

202.

CONC-1: POLISHED CONCRETE, SEE FINISH NOTE ON GN-1.6

30.

31.

32.

33.
34.

35.

36.

37.

VERIFY AS-BUILT FIELD CONDITIONS AND LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING AND NEW PLUMBING, HVAC DUCTWORK AND PIPING, 
STRUCTURAL FRAMING, ELECTRICAL BUS DUCT AND CONDUIT BANKS, ELECTRICAL PULL BOXES, FIRE PROTECTION LINES AND 
RELATED WORK TO DETERMINE AND COORDINATE BEST CEILING FRAMING, POINTS OF ACCESS AND CLEARANCES AS REQUIRED 
FOR NEW WORK. 
PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS WHERE REQUIRED IN GYP.BD. CEILING INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO FIRE SMOKE DAMPERS, FIRE 
LIFE SAFETY J-BOXES, FAN COILS AND VAV BOXES PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN RECOMMENDATIONS, CONDUIT BANK PULL 
BOXES AND CONTROL AND SHUTOF VALVES. ALL ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS & TYPES TO BE COORDINATED WITH A.O.R.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN PROVIDE FLUSH DRYWALL TYPE ACCESS PANELS W/ CONCEALED FRAME AT ALL NON RATED 
LOCATIONS.
ALL CEILING MOUNTED ELECTRICAL DEVICES SHALL BEAR UL LABEL AND FREE OF DEFECTS.  
LIGHTING CONTROL COVER PLATES SHALL BE WHITE AT GYP BD CEILINGS, SOFFITS AND CEILING MOUNTED FABRIC WRAPPED 
PANEL LOCATIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FIRE SPRINKLER AND FIRE ALARM DEVICE LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING 
FOR PERMIT. WHERE APPLICABLE CENTER SPRINKLER HEADS IN CEILING TILE. ALIGN SPEAKERS, SMOKE DETECTORS, MOTION 
SENSORS AND RELATED CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES WITH LIGHTING FIXTURE CENTERLINES AND CENTER OF CEILING TILE. 
LOCATE EXIT SIGNS VERTICALLY ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR TO INSURE SIGHT LINES ARE NOT BLOCKED BY LIGHT FIXTURES, 
BEAMS, SOFFITS, DROPPED CEILINGS, DUCTWORK, CONDUIT BANKDS, PIPING AND RELATED OVERHEAD WORK.
EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES AND SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY 
POWER SYSTEM (BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR) THAT WILL AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE THE EXIT 
SIGNS FOR A DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES, PER CBC 1013. 

KEYNOTES

REFER TO 1/GN-4.0 FOR (E)
RESTROOM DETAILS
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As indicated

MOTIVATE GYM

TENANT
IMPROVEMENT

5518 FRANKLIN AVE, HOLLYWOOD CA

MOTIVATE STUDIO

A-1.0

EXISTING &
PROPOSED PLAN

 3/16" = 1'-0"1 EXISTING & DEMO PLAN

17

WALL
TYPE

FIRE
RATING
(HR) UL # DESCRIPTION SSMA #

STUD SPACING
(IN)

MAX
DEFLECTIO

N MAX HT STC
THICKNES
S

DETAIL
REF.

B03 NR NR NON-RATED 3 5/8" METAL STUDS, FULL HEIGHT
[SLAB-TO-SLAB] WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPBOARD EACH SIDE.

362S125-33 16 L/240 16' - 5" 40 0' - 4 7/8"

NO. DESCRIPTION
001 REPLACE EXISTING DOOR WITH A 8'-0"H DOOR.
002 REPLACE EXISTING STOREFRONT SYSTEM.
004 REPLACE EXISTING EXIT DOOR WITH OUTSWING DOOR PER CODE.
102 THIS IS AN EXIT ONLY DOOR. PANIC HARDWARE PROVIDED ON THE PUSH SIDE. NO ACCESSIBLE HARDWARE

PROVIDED ON THE PULL SIDE.

 1/4" = 1'-0"2 PROPOSED PLAN

1

1

1 PLAN CHECK SUBMITTAL 1 6/1/2023

1 2 PLAN CHECK CORRECTION
DELTA 1

7/10/2023



LEVEL 1
0' - 0"

A B

B.O. ROOF JOIST
14' - 6"

7'
-1

1"

TOP OF PARAPET
17' - 8"

US
E 

(E
) H

EI
GH

T
9'

-4
"

3'
-4

"
8'

-0
" D101

11'-0"

TOP OF ROOF
15' - 8"

EQ EQ

PROPOSED SIGNAGE

LEVEL 1
0' - 0"

134

B.O. ROOF JOIST
14' - 6"

2

TOP OF PARAPET
17' - 8"

(E) CHAIN LINK FENCE TO REMAIN

TOP OF ROOF
15' - 8"

PROPOSED SIGNAGE

LEVEL 1
0' - 0"

MEZZANINE F.F.
10' - 9 1/2"

A B

B.O. ROOF JOIST
14' - 6"

TOP OF PARAPET
17' - 8"

TOP OF ROOF
15' - 8"

 3/16" = 1'-0"2 PROPOSED STOREFRONT ELEVATION
 3/16" = 1'-0"3 STREET ELEVATION
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 3/16" = 1'-0"

MOTIVATE GYM

TENANT
IMPROVEMENT

5518 FRANKLIN AVE, HOLLYWOOD CA

CheckerAuthor

MOTIVATE STUDIO

A-3.0

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

 3/16" = 1'-0"1 EXSITING & DEMO ELEVATION

4 3D View-2



A B

1

3

4

2

A-3.0

2

A-3.03

404
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402

FR
OM

 E
DG

E 
OF

 R
OO

F
6'
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.

FROM EDGE OF ROOF
6'-0" MIN.

MAINTAIN 10' MIN. FROM EXHAUST FAN

PROVIDE (2x) 2x12 AT 24" O.C. FOR 
PLATFORM REINFORCEMENT. 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWG FOR 
DETAILS.
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SCUPPER WITH COLLECTION BOX
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DOWNSPOUT TO SPLASHBLOCK
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PERIMETER ROOF DRAIN WITH 
PARAPET OVERFLOW SCUPPER 
(WITHOUT CONDUCTOR HEAD)

PARAMETER ROOF DRAIN WITH 
PARAPET OVERFLOW SCUPPER 
(WITH CONDUCTOR HEAD)

ROOF ACCESS LADDER 
(WITHOUT FALL PROTECTION CAGE)

ROOF-TO-ROOF ACCESS LADDER

EXTERIOR BUILDING MTD LIGHTING
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ROOF DRAIN
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SHEET NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

19.

MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO EXISTING ROOF DRAIN LOCATIONS. WHERE NEW WORK CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING DRAINAGE FLOW, 
PROVIDE CRICKETS AROUND OBSTRUCTIONS COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING ROOF MEMBRANE ASSEMBLY AND SHEET METAL AND AIR 
CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION [SMACNA] STANDARDS FOR FLASHING FABRICATION AND ASSEMBLY. CRICKETS 
SHALL SLOPE 3/8” / FOOT MIN. 
SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ROOF PENETRATION ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS, EDGE OF DECK DIMENSIONS AND NEW FRAMING 
AROUND NEW ROOF PENETRATIONS WHERE OCCUR. 
WHERE EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE DOCUMENTED, THEY ARE PROVIDED FOR THE PURPOSE OF COORDINATION ONLY AND DO NOT INCLUDE 
CONCEALED CONDITIONS OR EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT WORK. 
WHERE EXISTING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS SHOWN TO BE REMOVED, PATCH AND REPAIR ROOFING MEMBRANE WITH NEW, COMPATIBLE 
MATERIALS TO MATCH EXISTING. MATCH EXISTING UL RATING. 
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL/ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT PLATFORMS, HOUSEKEEPING PADS, DRAIN 

LOCATIONS, POWER FEEDS, SEISMIC RESTRAINT AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS WITH EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER'S PRIOR TO START 
OF WORK.
COORDINATE PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF WITH STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL. PROVIDE FLASHING AT 
PENETRATIONS PER SMACNA DETAILS.
ROOF CURBS FOR MECHANICAL UNITS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE FURNISHED, INSTALLED AND FLASHED BY CONTRACTOR, U.O.N.
CONTRACTOR WILL COORDINATE, LOCATE AND INSTALL DRAINS AND CURBS. CONTRACTOR SHALL FLASH AND SEAL DRAINS, ROOF 
PENETRATIONS, ROOF EDGES, AND TERMINATIONS AS PART OF THIS CONTRACT INCLUSIVE OF WARRANTY AS LISTED IN THE PROJECT 
MANUAL.
ROOF PLAN AND DETAILS ARE FOR GENERAL DESIGN INTENT. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT COMPLETE SHOP DRAWINGS SHOWING 
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND LAYOUTS FOR A COMPLETE JOB ADHERING TO MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTIES.
SLOPE ROOF AREAS AT A MIN. OF 1/4" PER FOOT, UON. PROVIDE SLOPES OF 3/8" PER FOOT MINIMUM IN LOCATIONS OF HEAVY RAINFALL.
CONCEALED WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE P.T. POSITIVELY SECURED TO DECKING AND SUBSTRATE WITH ANCHOR BOLTS.
UTILIZE APPROVED METAL WALL FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING ON BACKSIDE OF ALL PARAPETS WITH A HEIGHT OF 2'-0" OR GREATER.
SHEET METAL APPLICATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SMACNA CURRENT EDITION APPROVED DETAILING, INCLUDING (BUT NOT LIMITED TO) 
COPING, STEP-FLASHING, METAL WALL FLASHING, ROOF PENETRATION FLASHING, STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFS, GUTTERS, SCUPPERS, 
GUTTER STOPS, CONDUCTOR HEADS, AND MISC. JOINTS BETWEEN SHEET METAL MEMBERS.
RIGID INSULATION USED IN ROOF ASSEMBLIES SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF UL 1256 AND FMG 4450.
METAL GAUGES SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI/SPRI ES-1 REQUIREMENTS FOR SHOP FORMED METAL COPINGS.
OBJECTS GREATER THAN 24" IN WIDTH ACROSS SLOPE SHALL HAVE CRICKETS TO DIVERT WATER.
INSTALL ROOF DRAIN LEADERS, FROM DRAIN ASSEMBLY TO DRAIN CHASE, AT MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE ELEVATIONS WHILE MAINTAINING 
REQUIRED SLOPE.
ANYWHERE EXPOSED FASTENERS ARE USED IN THE ROOFING SYSTEM, COPING SYSTEM, EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM, OR FLASHING SYSTEM, 
THEY SHALL UTILIZE SEALING WASHERS.
PROVIDE WALKWAY PADS ON ROOF FROM ROOF ACCESS POINTS TO AROUND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT.
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 1/8" = 1'-0"1 ROOF PLAN

NO. DESCRIPTION
401 EXISTING ROOF VENTILATION TO REMAIN.
402 NEW 5-TON HVAC UNIT TO BE PLACED AT THIS LOCATION WITH A 6'X6' PLATFORM. REFER TO STRUCTURAL

DWG FOR PLATFORM DETAILS.REFER TO PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT.
404 EXISTING ROOF LADDER TO REMAIN.
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